Dalmatian Club of American & Clarksville Kennel Club Agility Trials — August 1-2, 2025
MTSU Livestock Arena, 1720 Greenland Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37132

Hotels and Motels
(please check with the motel when making reservations to verify their pet policies)

EXIT 78 (HIGHWAY 96)

Best Western 168 Chaffin Place, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 (615)895-3818
Baymont Inn 2230 Armory Dr, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 (615)896-1172
Motel 6 114 Chaffin PI, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 (615)890-8524
Red Roof Inn 2282 Armory Dr. Murfreesboro, TN 37129 (615)893-0104
Vista Inn 118 Westgate Blvd. Murfreesboro, TN 37127 (615)848-9030
EXIT 81 (HIGHWAY 231)

Select Inn 2424 S Church St. Murfreesboro, TN 37127 (615)896-5522
Quality Inn 2135 S Church St, Murfreesboro, TN 37130 (615)890-1006
Ramada Inn 1855 S Church St, Murfreesboro, TN 37130 (615)896-5080

RV Parking: Reservations are required. RV hookups are $25 per night, payable to CKC. The RV lot did not fill, and there
are openings in both lots. Spots will NOT be assigned, it is first come, with the exception of spot 2, which is
reserved for one of the judges. Please be considerate of others and ONLY park in one spot and use the electrical
connections only for your spot. If there is a power problem or water problem at your chosen site, either move or report the
issue. DO NOT use the power of a neighboring site. Please report the problem to Diane LaBarbera (information below).
DO NOT call Jane, as she does not have contact information for the facility personnel.

Any damage to the RV site hookups (water or electric) are the responsibility of the person renting the site. Failure
to report the damage may result in an event committee hearing. No camping is allowed outside of the barns on
MTSU property. The price for tent camping is also $25 per plug used per night, or $30 for the weekend if you do not use
electricity. NOTE: If you move any stall panels when you set up your camping area, you must replace the panels
before you leave. MTSU will charge us if they have to replace them. Any questions about RV parking should be directed to
Diane LaBarbera, EskieDogs@icloud.com, (931) 494-4552.

Directions to Trial Site

From 1-24: Exit 78 (Franklin/96 and Lebanon) - exit the interstate and head toward Murfreesboro (east). You are on Old
Fort Parkway; this will become Memorial Blvd/Hwy 231, go until you get to the intersection of Memorial and Clark Blvd.
(BP gas and U-Haul on corner). Turn right on Clark, go to the intersection of Clark and Greenland Dr. and turn left.
Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2™ traffic light.

From 1-40: From west or east take the Lebanon exit for Highway 231 and head south toward Murfreesboro (from
Nashville turn right, from Knoxville turn left). This is Memorial Blvd when you get into Murfreesboro. Go to the intersection
of Memorial and Clark and turn left. Go to Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the
2nd traffic light.

Other Items of Interest:

e The show site will be available to exhibitors for set up after 3pm on Thursday (please see box below).

e There is no check in required. Those that indicated that they need a measurement must be measured before their
first run of the weekend. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure for height cards.
Exhibitors are responsible for any items left at the show site.

A food truck will be available for lunches.

Trial workers will receive vouchers for their volunteer efforts. See sign up link below.

Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (email preferred) by Monday before the trials at 6 pm.
Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.


mailto:EskieDogs@icloud.com

Please volunteer!

It takes a lot of volunteers to hold a two ring trial. Workers will receive worker
bucks for each class they volunteer to work. If you'd like to help out, please sign
up at: DCA/CKC Worker Signup.

We will be using agility gate for this trial. The code for this trial is 0801. You may download
the app from the Apple App store or from Google Play.

Important Exhibitor Notice

Dogs are NOT allowed in the restooms. At a previous trial, one of the exhibitors had apparently clipped and bathed
their dog in the shower after trial hours, causing it to stop up. The facility found handfuls of dog hair blocking the drain of
the shower, causing it to flood the bathroom. This type of behavior can cause all clubs to lose the use of this wonderful
facility. If something happens, PLEASE report it to the Trial Secretary or the Trial Chair so that we can address it
immediately with the facility. Failure to report an incident can result in either a request for the offending party to vacate
the facility with no refund, or an event committee hearing, or both. Anyone who is found bathing their dog in the showers
will result in either a request for the offending party to vacate the facility, or an event committee hearing, or both.

On Call Vet services provided by:

Animal Medical Center, LLC. - 234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN Phone: 615 867-7575

This clinic is open 24/7 and is located near the 1-24 exit 78. From 1-24 and Highway 96, go west. Turn Left on Cason
Lane, left at River Rock Blvd. Facility on the right. Hours: Regular: Mon-Fri 8am-6 pm fee is $45.00+. Emergency hours:
$79.50+.

Murfreesboro Pet Emergency Clinic - 2223 N.W. Broad Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: 615-890-1259
Hours: M-F, 7pm - 7 am Weekends: Sat noon until Monday 7 am walk-in fee: $84.50

NOTICE TO ALL EXHIBITORS

Crate setup begins at 3 pm on Thursday. Those who help with ring set-up may crate after 2 pm on
Thursday.

For those helping with ring set-up and tear-down, we will provide $3 worker bucks and have a $25
gas card raffle. Ring setup on Thursday should begin at 3 pm.

Dogs are only allowed in box seating in designated areas and may not be crated there. Also, dogs
are not permitted in the center area between the two rings.

Thanks, DCA/CKC



https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1yckRUNxG0GsRBWI3cQDWlgWMc92-XcxEPPhD2_MUQHc/edit?usp=sharing

e Friday and Sunday will run low to high, Saturday will run high to low. Because of the low numbers in the 20 and 24
inch jump heights, those two heights will walk together and then run for the Master/Exc. Classes each day. The
numbers for the 4 & 8, 12 and 16 inch classes are large enough to require a separate walk for them. They will not be

combined.

e See table below for class order for each ring, and the table at the end of this document for estimated class times.
o Ring 1 starts at 8 am each day. Ring 2 starts at 9 am Friday and Saturday and 8:30 on Sunday. First Judge’s
briefing will be approximately 15 minutes before the ring start time.

Schedule

e All FAST classes will be run together by jump height.

Judging Assignments and Class Order:

Ring 1
Friday Saturday Sunday

Judge Willingham Josling Willingham
All FAST All FAST Premier STD
Premier STD Premier STD Exc/Mst STD
Exc/Mst STD Exc/Mst STD Open STD
Open STD Open STD Novice STD
Novice STD Novice STD

Ring 2 | Josling Willingham Josling
T2B T2B Novice JWW
Novice JWW Novice JWW Open JWW
Open JWW Open JWW Exc/Mst JWW
Exc/Mst JWW Exc/Mst JWW Premier JWW
Premier JWW Premier JWW

Trial Secretary — Jane Mohr

615/406-3380 mobile

888/656-1034 fax

AgilitySecretary@gmail.com



mailto:AgilitySecretary@gmail.com

Class
FAST

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

DCA/CKC Entry Count

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

04 inch
12 inch
16 inch
Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

Class Total:

Day 1

O WNDN

-
(<]

AO=2=N WO GgNARaa 002 gNhNONWW®

=N

102

Day 2

O Ur N

- W

10
14
14

44

P irwbaN

1

N[\)_\_\w _ =N -0 0 —_ a0

o

98

Day 3

[eNeNoNe] oNeNe) [cNeoNoNoNe) [eoNeoNe) [cNeoNoNoNe) [cNeoNoNoNe) [oNe] [oNeoNoNe]

[oNe]

Day 4:

©Sococoo

©S oo

Sococoococo “©ocococoo

S ocoocoo “©ocooco “ococoococo “ocoo

© O 50



Class
JWW

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

QoA NN

hoo—\o

-
ON A~ O

w
o ONw-~ 9

SO WwWw-~

-
N

Day 2

= NN =

DPpvonvny Porwnra @

DN =

NN

Day 3

I Y N NN

10

—_

17
25
23
25

96

0 O N O

40

O N -

BN WO

10

= aWwo

WhADNW

12

—_

Day 4:

S ococoocooco “®ococoocoo “©ococoococoo “©ococoococo “Yococoo “©ocoocoo

©Sococoo

©Sococoo

[eoNe]



Class
JWW

Level

Premier

Premier Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

—
O OWUWw

N
©

= WW-=N

10
233

Day 2

= NP0

30

B BADNDN

13
251

Day 3

23

12
218

- 00 0 h~N

= NWWW

Day 4:

cocoocooo focococoo

o o



Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

-
00003-&(.00-)

woOwoo

16
23
24
26

—
DN OO N

w
©

ONDN -

N o= N SN TANA

-
w

oON -0

Day 2

2~ ©prppro 2N -

PN w

=N =

Day 3

1

NNRON

5

=SSN =

16
23
23
24

91

o 00 N O N

39

1

-~ ON WN WO ~ON -

NBENDN

0

ON -

Day 4:

Sococoocooco “®ococoococo “©ocococoo ©ocococoo

S ocooco “Yococo “Pococococ “ococoo

[oNeoNoNe]

o



Class
Std

Class
T2B

Level

Premier

Premier Preferred

Level

Preferred

Regular

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Jump

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

—
NOoOoN

N
~

2, WNBADN

12
230

Day 1

N
Noowor~-=

20
27

69
89

Day 2

H oo W

w
LN

NDPRWON

247

Day 2

N0 WNN

N
(3,}

13
19
22
11

71
96

Day 3

34

18
231

Day 3

N © oo OO,

WNOTOTW

[oNoNoNoNe]

[cNeoNoNoNe)

Day 4:

Day 4:

cocoocooo focococoo

o o

coocoocoo “ocococoo

o o



Friday - Ring 1

Friday - Ring 2

Saturday - Ring
1

Saturday - Ring
2

Sunday - Ring
1

Sunday - Ring
2

DCA/CKC Estimated Time Table
Approximate times - please note, your class may start earlier or later than indicated

8 9 10 1 12 1 2 3 4 5
Master Std
FAST
12 16 . B
28 NJ (o] Master JWW Pre
J 12 16 IWw
- Master Std o
NS
16 12 S
o Master JWW
T2B NJ ) 8/4 24120 16 12 Prm JWW
Master Std fo) N
12 16 S S
Master JWW
NJ PJ
16 20 24, 4/8 12




