Dalmatian Club of American & Clarksville Kennel Club Agility Trials – August 1-2, 2025 MTSU Livestock Arena. 1720 Greenland Drive. Murfreesboro. TN 37132

Hotels and Motels

(please check with the motel when making reservations to verify their pet policies)

EXIT 78 (HIGHWAY 96)

Best Western	168 Chaffin Place, Murfreesboro, TN 37129	(615)895-3818
Baymont Inn	2230 Armory Dr, Murfreesboro, TN 37129	(615)896-1172
Motel 6	114 Chaffin Pl, Murfreesboro, TN 37129	(615)890-8524
Red Roof Inn	2282 Armory Dr. Murfreesboro, TN 37129	(615)893-0104
Vista Inn	118 Westgate Blvd. Murfreesboro, TN 37127	(615)848-9030

EXIT 81 (HIGHWAY 231)

Select Inn	2424 S Church St. Murfreesboro, TN 37127	(615)896-5522
Quality Inn	2135 S Church St, Murfreesboro, TN 37130	(615)890-1006
Ramada Inn	1855 S Church St, Murfreesboro, TN 37130	(615)896-5080

RV Parking: Reservations are required. RV hookups are \$25 per night, payable to CKC. The RV lot did not fill, and there are openings in both lots. Spots will NOT be assigned, it is first come, with the exception of spot 2, which is reserved for one of the judges. Please be considerate of others and ONLY park in one spot and use the electrical connections only for your spot. If there is a power problem or water problem at your chosen site, either move or report the issue. DO NOT use the power of a neighboring site. Please report the problem to Diane LaBarbera (information below). DO NOT call Jane, as she does not have contact information for the facility personnel.

Any damage to the RV site hookups (water or electric) are the responsibility of the person renting the site. Failure to report the damage may result in an event committee hearing. No camping is allowed outside of the barns on MTSU property. The price for tent camping is also \$25 per plug used per night, or \$30 for the weekend if you do not use electricity. NOTE: If you move any stall panels when you set up your camping area, you must replace the panels before you leave. MTSU will charge us if they have to replace them. Any questions about RV parking should be directed to Diane LaBarbera, EskieDogs@icloud.com, (931) 494-4552.

Directions to Trial Site

<u>From I-24:</u> Exit 78 (Franklin/96 and Lebanon) - exit the interstate and head toward Murfreesboro (east). You are on Old Fort Parkway; this will become Memorial Blvd/Hwy 231, go until you get to the intersection of Memorial and Clark Blvd. (BP gas and U-Haul on corner). Turn right on Clark, go to the intersection of Clark and Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2nd traffic light.

<u>From I-40:</u> From west or east take the Lebanon exit for Highway 231 and head south toward Murfreesboro (from Nashville turn right, from Knoxville turn left). This is Memorial Blvd when you get into Murfreesboro. Go to the intersection of Memorial and Clark and turn left. Go to Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2nd traffic light.

Other Items of Interest:

- The show site will be available to exhibitors for set up after 3pm on Thursday (please see box below).
- There is no check in required. Those that indicated that they need a measurement must be measured before their first run of the weekend. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure for height cards.
- Exhibitors are responsible for any items left at the show site.
- A food truck will be available for lunches.
- Trial workers will receive vouchers for their volunteer efforts. See sign up link below.
- Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (email preferred) by Monday before the trials at 6 pm. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

Please volunteer!

We will be using agility gate for this trial. The code for this trial is 0801. You may download the app from the Apple App store or from Google Play.

Important Exhibitor Notice

Dogs are NOT allowed in the restooms. At a previous trial, one of the exhibitors had apparently clipped and bathed their dog in the shower after trial hours, causing it to stop up. The facility found handfuls of dog hair blocking the drain of the shower, causing it to flood the bathroom. This type of behavior can cause **all clubs to lose the use of this wonderful facility**. If something happens, PLEASE report it to the Trial Secretary or the Trial Chair so that we can address it immediately with the facility. Failure to report an incident can result in either a request for the offending party to vacate the facility with no refund, or an event committee hearing, or both. Anyone who is found bathing their dog in the showers will result in either a request for the offending party to vacate the facility, or an event committee hearing, or both.

On Call Vet services provided by:

Animal Medical Center, LLC. - 234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN Phone: 615 867-7575

This clinic is open 24/7 and is located near the I-24 exit 78. From I-24 and Highway 96, go west. Turn Left on Cason Lane, left at River Rock Blvd. Facility on the right. Hours: Regular: Mon-Fri 8am-6 pm fee is \$45.00+. Emergency hours: \$79.50+.

Murfreesboro Pet Emergency Clinic - 2223 N.W. Broad Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: 615-890-1259 Hours: M-F, 7pm - 7 am Weekends: Sat noon until Monday 7 am walk-in fee: \$84.50

NOTICE TO ALL EXHIBITORS

Crate setup begins at **3 pm** on Thursday. Those who help with ring set-up may crate after 2 pm on Thursday.

For those helping with ring set-up and tear-down, we will provide \$3 worker bucks and have a \$25 gas card raffle. Ring setup on Thursday should begin at 3 pm.

Dogs are only allowed in box seating in designated areas and may not be crated there. Also, dogs are not permitted in the center area between the two rings.

Thanks, DCA/CKC

Schedule

- Friday and Sunday will run low to high, Saturday will run high to low. Because of the low numbers in the 20 and 24 inch jump heights, those two heights will walk together and then run for the Master/Exc. Classes each day. The numbers for the 4 & 8, 12 and 16 inch classes are large enough to require a separate walk for them. They will not be combined.
- See table below for class order for each ring, and the table at the end of this document for estimated class times.
- Ring 1 starts at 8 am each day. Ring 2 starts at 9 am Friday and Saturday and 8:30 on Sunday. First Judge's briefing will be approximately 15 minutes before the ring start time.
- All FAST classes will be run together by jump height.

Judging Assignments and Class Order:

Ring 1			
	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Judge	Willingham	Josling	Willingham
	All FAST	All FAST	Premier STD
	Premier STD	Premier STD	Exc/Mst STD
	Exc/Mst STD	Exc/Mst STD	Open STD
	Open STD	Open STD	Novice STD
	Novice STD	Novice STD	
Ring 2	Josling	Willingham	Josling
•	T2B	T2B	Novice JWW
	Novice JWW	Novice JWW	Open JWW
	Open JWW	Open JWW	Exc/Mst JWW
	Exc/Mst JWW	Exc/Mst JWW	Premier JWW
	Premier JWW	Premier JWW	

DCA/CKC Entry Count

Class Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
FAST					
Excellent					
	08 inch	2	2	0	0
	12 inch	2	3	0	0
	16 inch 20 inch	3 9	4 7	0 0	0
	Level Total:	16	16	0	o o
Excellent Preferred	20,00 10000		. •	· ·	•
J	16 inch	3	3	0	0
	20 inch	0	1	0	0
	Level Total:	3	4	0	0
Master	00: 1			•	•
	08 inch	6	4	0	0
	12 inch 16 inch	10 15	10 14	0 0	0 0
	20 inch	17	14	0	0
	24 inch	2	2	0	0
	Level Total:	50	44	0	0
Master Preferred					
	04 inch	3	2	0	0
	08 inch	3	4	0	0
	12 inch 16 inch	2 5	3 4	0 0	0 0
	20 inch	2	1	0	0
	Level Total:	_ 15	14	0	0
Novice A					
	16 inch	1	0	0	0
	20 inch	0	1	0	0
	24 inch	0	1	0	0
Novice B	Level Total:	1	2	0	0
Novice B	08 inch	1	0	0	0
	12 inch	1	0	0	0
	16 inch	1	1	0	0
	20 inch	4	2	0	0
	24 inch	2	1	0	0
M · D C 1	Level Total:	9	4	0	0
Novice Preferred	04 inch	1	1	0	0
	12 inch	1	1	0	0
	16 inch	0	1	0	0
	Level Total:	2	3	0	0
Open					
	12 inch	2	3	0	0
	16 inch	1	1	0	0
	20 inch 24 inch	1 0	1 2	0 0	0 0
	Level Total:	4	7	0	0
Open Preferred	Level 10tm.	7	•	· ·	J
opon i rejorren	16 inch	2	2	0	0
	20 inch	0	2	0	0
	Level Total:	2	4	0	0
	Class Total:	102	98	0	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
JWW						
	Excellent	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	2 2 4 6 1 15	3 4 3 4 0 14	1 4 4 1 0	0 0 0 0 0
	Excellent Preferred	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 1 3 4	1 2 2 5	1 1 1 3	0 0 0
	Master Professed	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	17 25 25 27 7 101	16 27 25 25 7 100	17 25 23 25 6 96	0 0 0 0 0 0
	Master Preferred	04 inch 08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	7 8 4 12 6 37	7 11 7 11 7 43	7 9 7 9 8 40	0 0 0 0 0
	Novice A	12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	1 3 2 0 6	1 2 2 1 6	1 2 0 1 4	0 0 0 0
	Novice B	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	1 3 3 5 0 12	1 4 3 4 2 14	0 3 2 4 1	0 0 0 0 0
	Novice Preferred	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	2 3 1 1 7	2 2 0 2 6	0 3 1 1 5	0 0 0 0
	Open	12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	2 1 7 1 11	5 1 7 3 16	3 2 4 3 12	0 0 0 0
	Open Preferred	16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	2 0 2	2 2 4	2 1 3	0 0 0

Class JWW	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
	Premier					
		08 inch	3	5	2	0
		12 inch	5	4	4	0
		16 inch	9	8	8	0
		20 inch	10	12	8	0
		24 inch	1	1	1	0
		Level Total:	28	30	23	0
	Premier Preferred					
	J	04 inch	2	2	3	0
		08 inch	1	2	3	0
		12 inch	3	4	3	0
		16 inch	3	4	2	0
		20 inch	1	1	1	0
		Level Total:	10	13	12	0
		Class Total:	233	251	218	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
Std	Excellent					
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	3 3 4 6 3 19	3 5 3 4 3 18	2 5 4 2 2 15	0 0 0 0 0
	Excellent Preferred	00 inch	0	1	1	0
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 0 3 0 3	1 2 3 2 8	1 1 2 1 5	0 0 0 0
	Master					
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	16 23 24 26 5 94	14 25 25 24 5 93	16 23 23 24 5	0 0 0 0 0
	Master Preferred		_	_	_	
		04 inch 08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	7 9 5 12 6 39	7 10 8 10 7 42	7 9 7 8 8 8	0 0 0 0 0
	Novice A	40 %	4	4	4	0
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	1 2 2 0 5	1 2 2 1 6	1 2 0 1 4	0 0 0 0
	Novice B					
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	1 4 2 4 11	0 4 2 4 10	0 3 2 3 8	0 0 0 0
	Novice Preferred	12 inch	2	1	2	0
		16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	1 1 4	1 1 3	0 1 3	0 0 0
	Open	10 inch	2	2	2	0
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	2 1 8 2 13	3 1 7 3 14	2 2 4 2 10	0 0 0 0
	Open Preferred	00 inch	^	4	4	0
		08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 1 2 0 3	1 1 2 1 5	1 1 2 0 4	0 0 0 0

<i>Class</i> Std	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
ota	Premier					
		08 inch	2	3	5	0
		12 inch	5	6	10	0
		16 inch	8	8	8	0
		20 inch	10	14	9	0
		24 inch	2	2	2	0
		Level Total:	27	33	34	0
	Premier Preferred					
		04 inch	2	2	3	0
		08 inch	4	3	5	0
		12 inch	2	4	5	0
		16 inch	3	4	2	0
		20 inch	1	2	3	0
		Level Total:	12	15	18	0
		Class Total:	230	247	231	0
Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
T2B						
	Preferred					
		04 inch	1	2	0	0
		08 inch	7	7	0	0
		12 inch	4	3	0	0
		16 inch	8	8	0	0
		20 inch	0	5	0	0
	D 1	Level Total:	20	25	0	0
	Regular		_	_	_	_
		08 inch	7	6	0	0
		12 inch	9	13	0	0
		16 inch	20 27	19 22	0	0
		20 inch 24 inch	6	22 11	0 0	0
		Level Total:	69	71		0
					0	
		Class Total:	89	96	0	0

DCA/CKC Estimated Time Table

